1/27 AMZ Touring Car Assembly Kit Set

WG 2000

Installation Manual

il

GV N

: \\\

W )=

Al

m%@

(D
e
S AN,
/L7

h /

p://www.rcatomic.com

htt

\_




oW U NENENEENEEENEEEEEW

(BAG1)( 1 )

[ @ X2
F/H Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 6mm

fp & X4
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x4mm

| x

Ball Bearing 6x10x3mm

EEmE®

U EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

‘ssmEsEEEEEEEEEEEEE

o X1
M1.5X4.6 Pin

oL I1X1
M1.98x12 Pin

© 1 x2

Ball Bearing 2x5x2mm
@)
@),

= UXZ

Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm

O[] x1

3x4.2x4mm Collar

w @ x1
N Button Head Screw 2x2.5mm

sssssssnnnnnnnnnnnnn’

EE NN NN NSNS EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
NN EEE NN NN NN EEE NN NN NN ENEEEEEEEEES

e

o — X1
M1.5X6.5 Pin

VN

) U X1
77|7VI1 .2x5 O-ring
e @ x1

B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

@ x1
Button Head Screw 2x2.5mm

(BAG1])( 4
{ww O x4

B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

.
)
=
=
[l
=
=
=
»
=
=
[l
=
n
=
[l
=
=
u
=
L3

ssssssssmen? AEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERY

L

M1.2x6 PB
S

Bevel Gear

Ball Bearing

6x10x3mm
Gear Diff Joint

Ball Bearing

6x10x3mm P &
@MLZXG ]

Satellite Gear

N\

Gear Diff Joint
48T Gear Diff Case

Bevel Gear
Gear Axial

Bulkhead (R)

Ball Bearing
3x6~x2.5mm

M1.5x4.6 Pin
64P 18T Gear

64P 12T Gear

e
RILEN

.....

Ball Bearing
2x5x2mm
Bulkhead (L)

174
7 A M2x2.5 PM
' H gy M

3x4.2x4mm Collar

.....

Spur Gear
Adaptor £
64P 42T
Spur Gear
M1.2x5 O-ring
Bulkhead Cover M2x2.5 PM

Motor Mount




MI””” ZWﬂ Rezl;-nl;(()l\fl)er

eEmEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE®W
:(BAG2)[ 5 ]
L) X2
F/H Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 4mm
i X2
FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm
F/H Self-tapping Screw 2x8mm

m € x1

Flat Head Screw 2x4mm

AEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER?
oUNNEENEEEENEEEEEEEEED

:(BAG2)( 6 |
LG X2

FH §elf-tapping Sirew 1.2x4mm
[m © x2

" 4mmBall Connector

-
[an)

&/

SEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
* 'aemssssEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEY

o

EBAGZj.[ .'7 ]

o @ X4
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 4mm

aw @& x2
B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm
FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

S ENEEEENENEEEEEENEENE) gNEENEENEEENEEEEN

»
»

BAG3)( 8
w ©  x2

Button Head Screw 2x2.5mm
b & x2
Button Head Screw 2x5mm
(1] © x2

_3.5mm BalI/an\nector
© x4

" 4mmBall Connector

Ball Bearing 3x6x2mm

YEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER

SEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEE,
AN EEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES

Arm (R) %
i

M2x8 KB

?/% Mi4 KM

M2x4 KB

M1.5x18 Pin

Fornt Lower
Arm (L)

M1.2x4 PB

i\i‘ ¥ Twist Bar

3.5mm Ball
Connector

4mm Ball
Connector

M2x2.5 PM Front Knuckle
\@ Axle
Ball Bearing
3x6x2mm
M2x5 PM

4mm Ball
Connector

Ball Bearing
3x6x2mm

Rear Hub L/R )




( g‘y M1.2x3 PB \

. . P
] 9 e e o wee
MICRO 2W0 gl

e © X2
F/H Self-tapping Screw 1.2x 3mm

Flat Head Screw 2x18mm

H x2

" M2X4.5 Nut

oL 1X2
M1.5x12 Pin

Steering
Hub (R)

X
N

AN EEEEEEEEEEEEENNEEEEEEENEERS

eVENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN

:BAG3)( 10 )

(o @ X6
F/H Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 4mm

(@ X2
FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x10mm

.

Ball-Link N\

‘ ) {\? Cover 7/ )
............................... «c - s N
E ]

e
KALEN

[ — ¢/]
M1.5x13 Pin

[l O x2
2x3mm Ball
(Jomm ©) X2

4mm Ball-Link

2x3.5mm Ball

- Collar

M1.5X13 Pin//

Universal Shaft ..

U I EEE NN NS NI NN NS NN EEEEEEEENEEEEEEEE
I NN NN NN N NSNS EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES

RIS
. -
K .
. .
. <
. B

N o

taus®

omEEEEEEsEEEEEEEEEEEE,
:(BAG4)( 11 J;
N N 4mm Ball
E TR (El) X2 N Connector
= F/HSelf-tapping Screw2x6mm 2 ) Tk
: [(m © x4 N7 UGS
B 4mm Ball Connector B . CONp— 7 Rear
L B g w Shock Tower
: o) i ( e
=¥ A ~ 4mm Ball
. 7 i Connector
! x2Set M2x6KB/g

Spring
Adjustment
Clip

\_ P.3 | y




oUNNEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER,

4mm Ball Connector

BAGA) 12 );

H o . M2x6 KB &

: mw @ xa 2
E F/H Self-tapping Screw 2x6mm 1 /ﬁ
E U]M @ X4 E iz;iunsgt,ment

I EEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEE)

(BAG4)( 13 ]
[m & X4

FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

eumEEEEEEEEESR
dEEEmEmEEEEEE

RN Motor Gear @

L 1 4 64""“’“1“\@ \

(BAG4)( 14 ) i PR v
M2x4 PM O

(o © x2

Button Head Screw 2x4mm

semEEmEEEEEEESE
¢sEmEEEEEEEER

Brushless Motor




S

z %——'z M2x4 PB . :::‘1,..5":.
A T

:(BAG4)( 15 ) ;
e @ X2
F/H Self-tapping Screw 1.5x4mm

I O X2
ESC Post

[w & x2
FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm
iz X4

B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

Upper Deck
(98mm)

AN EEEEEEENEEEEEENEEEEENEENEERYS

eVENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN

s

P @ X1
F/H Self-tapping Screw 1.5x 6mm

b @ x2
B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm
)

O xe
M1x3mm O-ring
(Jm © x2
3.5mm Ball Connector
o O X2

2x10mm Scew

AsEEmEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE?

@ Servo Saver(A) ®

E M1x3 O-ring
Servo Saver(C)

M1.5x6 PB

AEEEE NN EEEE NN NN EEEE NN EEEEEENEEEEEY

I NEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

3.5MM :
*, Ball End Ball End ¢
2x10MM S
"o Scew K




IMICRO 2V,

(BAGS5)( 17 ]
© [ x2
M1x3 O-ring

AEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES
W EEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEERED

i(BAG5)( 18 ):

7\
© [ xa
M2X4.5 Nut

"sssmssssEsEEEEEEEEES

i(BAGS)( 19 )

Dmaw € X2
F/H Self-tapping Screw 2x8mm

emmmmEEE
"aaunssnsnnnn? YspmsmEmmmn

M2x4.5 Nut

! 1
L BN
g N\

[

N
Protect Pla
M2x8 KB

N
*Not Include

360mah
Battery

X
EVA Tape

*Battery Not Included




1/27 AMZ Touring Car Assembly Kit Set

MIEIRD 2000

khttp:l/www.rcatomic.com @E@




